502227040 02/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Certificate of Conversion from a Non-Delaware corporation to a Delaware corporation

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Broadclip, Inc.	09/30/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	appMobi, Inc.	
Street Address:	35-37 East Orange Street	
City:	Lancaster	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17602	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12979577
Application Number:	12972732

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.332.5300

Email: azwack@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Dianna G. El Hioum Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2903

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16559.0001USU1 & .2USU1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dianna G. El Hioum

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Conversion appMobi_ Inc - Delaware#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029793 FRAME: 0084 P \$80.00 1297957

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.
- 3. The date the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is February 24, 2006.
- 4. The name of the Non-Delaware Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Broadclip, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is appMobi, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Non-Delaware Corporation has executed this Certificate on the day of September, 2012.

Broadclip, Inc.

Essam E. Abadir, President

PATENT REEL: 029793 FRAME: 0085

RECORDED: 02/11/2013